This template includes all needed information for the requested Workplan
· Staff effort per WP and partner
· Name of WP, duration, lead and contributors
· Use abbreviations for partner or use the numbering provided by the submission system
· Objectives and Description of the WP, if applicable divided into tasks
· Deliverables and milestones for this WP. Please stick to a reasonable number; Deliverables = reports, documents or any other documentation, milestone = event, e.g. launching a website
· Risk and measures to mitigate the risk, please identify at least one risk per WP and describe how this risk will be addressed
 Please delete this textbox before using this template
Staff effort
Staff effort per partner in person months for the entire duration of the project.
	Partner
	WP1
	WP2
	WP3
	WP4
	WP5
	…
	Total

	P1
	36
	
	24
	
	12
	
	72

	P2
	12
	36
	
	12
	
	
	60

	P3
	12
	
	12
	
	12
	
	36

	…
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	60
	36
	36
	12
	24
	
	168


Work package 1 – Name of the WP, e.g. Management project
	WPXY
	Name of the  WP

	WP lead
	P1
	Contributors
	P2; P3; P5
	Start – End
	M12 – M24

	Objectives

	Describe or list the objectives of this WP

	Description

	Task 1.1: Name of this task, lead: P1, contributors: P2; P3; P4
Description of this task
Task 1.2: Development of a common protocol for soil analysis, lead: P2, contributors: P3; P4; ….
Description of this task

	Deliverables
	D1.1 – Name of Deliverable (M3) – Lead
D1.2 – Joint protocol on soil analysis (M4) – P3

	Milestones
	M1.1 – name of milestone (M6) – Lead

	Risk and mitigation of risks
	Risk 1.1 – Brief description of the risk and its mitigation
Risk 1.2 – Brief description of the risk and its mitigation
…


Work package 2 – Name of the WP
	WPXY
	Name of the  WP

	WP lead
	P1
	Contributors
	P2; P3; P5
	Start – End
	M12 – M24

	Objectives

	Describe or list the objectives of this WP

	Description

	Task 1.1: Name of this task, lead: P1, contributors: P2; P3; P4
Description of this task
Task 1.2: Development of a common protocol for soil analysis, lead: P2, contributors: P3; P4; ….
Description of this task

	Deliverables
	D1.1 – Name of Deliverable (M3) – Lead
D1.2 – Joint protocol on soil analysis (M4) – P3

	Milestones
	M1.1 – name of milestone (M6) – Lead

	Risk and mitigation of risks
	Risk 1.1 – Brief description of the risk and its mitigation
Risk 1.2 – Brief description of the risk and its mitigation
…


Work package 3 – Name of WP
	WPXY
	Name of the  WP

	WP lead
	P1
	Contributors
	P2; P3; P5
	Start – End
	M12 – M24

	Objectives

	Describe or list the objectives of this WP

	Description

	Task 1.1: Name of this task, lead: P1, contributors: P2; P3; P4
Description of this task
Task 1.2: Development of a common protocol for soil analysis, lead: P2, contributors: P3; P4; ….
Description of this task

	Deliverables
	D1.1 – Name of Deliverable (M3) – Lead
D1.2 – Joint protocol on soil analysis (M4) – P3

	Milestones
	M1.1 – name of milestone (M6) – Lead

	Risk and mitigation of risks
	Risk 1.1 – Brief description of the risk and its mitigation
Risk 1.2 – Brief description of the risk and its mitigation
…


Work package 4 – Name of the WP
	WPXY
	Name of the  WP

	WP lead
	P1
	Contributors
	P2; P3; P5
	Start – End
	M12 – M24

	Objectives

	Describe or list the objectives of this WP

	Description

	Task 1.1: Name of this task, lead: P1, contributors: P2; P3; P4
Description of this task
Task 1.2: Development of a common protocol for soil analysis, lead: P2, contributors: P3; P4; ….
Description of this task

	Deliverables
	D1.1 – Name of Deliverable (M3) – Lead
D1.2 – Joint protocol on soil analysis (M4) – P3

	Milestones
	M1.1 – name of milestone (M6) – Lead

	Risk and mitigation of risks
	Risk 1.1 – Brief description of the risk and its mitigation
Risk 1.2 – Brief description of the risk and its mitigation
…
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